LUETTKE, EARL HERMAN

<u>Birth</u>

About 1912 in Independence, Kansas

Death

June 25, 1987 at home, 3820 Glover Ave., Des Moines, Polk Co., Iowa

Cause of Death

Cancer

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 116

Father

Herman Garfield Luettke

Mother

Harriett Ledbetter

Marriage

Earl H. Luettke to Thelma Viola Hoggatt

Census

1915 –

1920 – Independence Ward 3, Montgomery Co., Kansas; ED188; Page 10B; January 12, 1920 South Twelfth St.

Dwelling 302; Family 221

Luettke, Herman G. 38 MO GER PA
Harriett 40 Clerk at grocery store KS TN WI
Earl 07 KS US US

1925 – Independence, Montgomery Co., Kansas; State census; Page 12; Line 4



Dwelling 91; Family 95

Luettke, H.	45	City laborer	MO
Harrett	40		KS
Earl	13		KS

1930 – Independence Twp., Montgomery Co., KS; Ed 27; Page 4A; April 5, 1930

Dwelling 85; Family 92

Luettke, Herman G. 49 MO GER PA
City park assistant superintendent
Harriet A. 54 KS TN WI
Earl H. 18 city electrician KS MO KS

1940 – Independence Twp., Montgomery Co., Kansas; ED63-34; Page 9B; April 12, 1940 1115 North 9th St.

Family 201

Luettke, Earl	28	Oiler – power plant	KS
Thelma	28		KS
Betty J.	08		KS
Mary E.	07		KS
Glenn H.	06		KS
****		****	

WWII Draft Card

Registration Date: October 16, 1940

Registration place: Kansas

Earl Herman Luettke

Age 28

Date of birth: February 15, 1912 Place of birth: Independence, Kansas

Residence: Independence, Montgomery Co., Kansas

Employer: Union Electric Railway

Weight: 185

Complexion: Light Color of eyes: Blue Color of hair: Brown

Height: 5' 11"

Next of Kin: Thelma Viola Luettke*

1929 – Luettke, Earl, lab Riverside Park, res at Herman Luettke, 420 E Oak

1931 – Luettke, Earl (Thelma) lab, res 1108 N. 8th Independence, Kansas, Directory

1935 – Luettke, Earl (Thelma) lab Riverside Park, red 1180 N. 8th Independence, Kansas Directory

1939 – Luettke, Earl H. (Thelma) oiler Union Electric Railway Co., res 1108 N 8th Independence, Kansas, Directory

1941 – Luettke, Earl (Thelma V.) oiler Union Electric Railroad Co., res 813 W. Cottonwood Ave

1947 – Luettke, Earl H. (Thelma V) electrician, res 813 W. Cottonwood Independence, Kansas Directory

Des Moines City Directory

- 1949 Luettke, Earl (Thelma) electrician, res 1259 E 25th
- 1950 Luettke, Earl H. (Thelma V.) electrician, res 1259 E 25th
- 1950 Thelma was a presser Safe-Way Cleaners
- 1955 Luettke, Earl H. (Thelma V) electrician GT Lakes Pipe Line, res 3820 Glover Ave.
- 1955 Thelma was a presser Safe-Way Cleaners
- 1958 Luettke, Earl H. (Thelma) electrician GT Lakes Pipe Line, res 3820 Glover Ave. SDM
- 1959 Luettke, E. H. Des Moines, Iowa

Funeral Home

Hamilton's Southtown Funeral Home

Obituary

[The Des Moines Register, Friday, June 26, 1987]

Earl H. Luettke, 75, of 3820 Glover Ave. died of cancer Thursday at home. Services will be at 2:30 p.m. Saturday at Southtown Funeral Home. Burial will be In Orilla Cemetery in Orilla.

Mr. Luettke was born in Independence, Kansas, and had lived in Des Moines for 40 years. He retired in 1977 as an electrical engineer for Williams Brothers Pipeline Co. He had been a member of Southgate Masonic Lodge and Kingsway Cathedral.

Survivors include his wife, Thelma; two daughters, Betty McCrea and Mary Bertrand, both of Des Moines; nine grandchildren; and five great-grandchildren.

Friends may call from 6 to 9 p.m. today and until service time Saturday at the funeral home.